DEL NORTE - 25TH ANNUAL CRAB BUCKLE SHOOT - JANUARY 6-8, 2023

SHOOTER SCORES
EVENT 1 DOUBLES AA WINNER BRIAN HAZEN (ALDERGROVE, BC) 92
64 SHOOTERS A WINNER JACK DUFFIN (NOVATO, CA) 95
B WINNER JOE BRUNEY (WARRENTON, OR) (WSO 18) 91
ZACK KNORR (FOLSOM, CA) (SO 17)
BRIAN FOOKS (ABBOTTSFORD, BC) (FF)
MIKE ORMSBY (KENO, OR) (FF)
C WINNER COLTON THOMPSON (BOW, WA) 92
D WINNER KAREN ROBERTSON (CRESCENT CITY, CA) 83
EVENT 2 SINGLES AA WINNER JACK DUFFIN (NOVATO, CA) 99
80 SHOOTERS A WINNER CHASE COSTANTI (MEDFORD, OR) 98
B WINNER ROLAND THOMPSON (BOW, WA) - 1ST 100! 100
C WINNER DEBORAH KELLY (ANACORTES, WA) 94
D WINNER GRAYSON PFIESTER (PLACERVILLE, CA) 97
LADY KAREN BLAETTLER (CAVE JUNCTION, OR) (WCO 21) 94
KATHY EVANS (ROUND MOUNTAIN, CA) (CO 17)
VETERAN RICHARD GILMAN (ANACORTES, WA) (WCO 23) 96
JEFF STEPHENS (DRAIN, OR) (CO 22)
SENIOR BOB ELLIOTT (BEND, OR) (WCO 24-25-25-25) 98
TOM OLSEN (BROOKINGS, OR) (CO 24-25-25-25-FF)
BILLY MYERS (FORTUNA, CA) (CO 24-24)
JUNIOR ZACK KNORR (FOLSOM, CA) 95
EVENT 3 HANDICAP CHAMPION ROLAND THOMPSON (BOW, WA) 96
79 SHOOTERS 25-27 WINNER BRIAN HAZEN (ALDERGROVE, BC) 95
96=1YD 22-24.5 WINNER DOM STEVENS (NANAIMO, BC) 94
95=1/2 YD 19-21.5 WINNER MIKE ORMSBY (KENO, OR) 90
EVENT 4 SINGLES AA WINNER BOB ELLIOTT (BEND, OR) 99
72 SHOOTERS A WINNER ROLAND THOMPSON (BOW, WA) 100
BRIAN HAZEN (ALDERGROVE, BC) (FF)
B WINNER TOM OLSEN (BROOKINGS, OR) 99
C WINNER GRAYSON PFIESTER (PLACERVILLE, CA) 97
D WINNER VINCENT COLANGELO (ORANGEVALE, CA) 94
LADY KAREN ROBERTSON (CRESCENT CITY, CA) 93
VETERAN JEFF STEPHENS (DRAIN, OR) 97
RICHARD GILMAN (ANACORTES, WA) (FF)
SENIOR WELDON BIRCH (OAKLEY, CA) 98
JUNIOR HUNTER STEPHENS (ROSEBURG, OR) 98
EVENT 5 HANDICAP CHAMPION ZACK KNORR (FOLSOM, CA) (WSO 21) 95
64 SHOOTERS 25-27 WINNER BRIAN HAZEN (ALDERGROVE, BC) 94
95=1 YD 22-24.5 WINNER ROLAND THOMPSON (BOW, WA) 93
94=1/2 YD 19-21.5 WINNER VINCENT COLANGELO (ORANGEVALE, CA) (S020) 95
HIGH OVER ALL HIGH OVER ALL ROLAND THOMPSON (BOW, WA) 479
HOA AA MAC ROBERTSON (CRESCENT CITY, CA) 460
HOA A BRIAN HAZEN (ALDERGROVE, BC) 478
HOA B JEREMY STETSER (REDDING, CA) 465
HOA C BUCK BUCHANAN (GIG HARBOR, WA) 427
HOA D GRAYSON PFIESTER (PLACERVILLE, CA) 450




Trophy Report EV 1
Shooters 64

Total
Squad
CA 143
CA 102
OR 115
CA 112
CA 154
BC 55
WA 7.1
CA 12
OR 43
BC 51
BC 5.4
OR 131
OR 14.4
WA 7.3
OR 113
CA 114
CA 155
CA 33
OR 65
CA 151
OR 6.2
BC 32
OR 3.1
OR 16.4
CA 24
CA 11
CA 44
BC 52
WA 7.4
CA 85
CA 91
CA 15
CA 23
OR 25
WA 75
CA 42
ID 11.1
CA 84
CA 152
OR 16.1
WA 7.2
CA 145
OR 153
WA 81
CA 103
OR 13.2
WA 6.3
OR 133
CA 13
CA 21
WA 6.1
CA 142
CA 45

CA 48071
CA 44517
OR 46856
CA 48919
CA 46125
BC 40818
WA 48839
CA 47513
OR 47813
BC 02217
BC 35473
OR 49475
OR 45067
WA 49247
OR 42084
CA 41616
CA 49082
CA 02385
OR 48236
CA 44197
OR 45910
BC 46082
OR 38967
OR 45066
CA 19712
CA 47514
CA 11918
BC 02530
WA 48838
CA 46669
CA 41771
CA 48644
CA 46156
OR 49926
WA 41556
CA 45474
ID 48909

CA 01668
CA 43529
OR 35479
WA 48518
CA 44880
OR 36900
WA 36336
CA 45216
OR 49455
WA 46287
OR 49555
CA 49156
CA 48586
WA 46967
CA 49917
CA 48989

FR1 DOUBLES 1/6/2023 3:08:34 PM Page 1
1st 100 TARGETS AVERAGE SCORE 81
Name AAA AA A B C D
DUFFIN JACK JR | | | 95 | | I | A
PINCOMBE RB | | | 94 | | | I A
TAYLOR KEARY J | | | 94 | | I | A
EVANS KEITH C | | | 93 | | | | A
STETSER JEREMY | | | 93 | | | | A
HAZEN BRIAN | | 92 | [ | | | AA
THOMPSON COLTON M | | | | | 92 | | c
KNORR ZACK D SJ | | | | 91 | | I B
BRUNEY JOSEPH H SR | | | | 91 | | | B
MOORE ART SR I | | 91 | | | | A
FOOKS BRIAN F | | | [ 91 | | I B
ORMSBY MIKE L | | | [ 91 | | I B
COSTANTI CHASE M | | | 91 | | | | A
THOMPSON ROLAND J JR | | | [ | 90 | [ c
BACKEN JOHN E | | | 90 | | | I A
ROBERTSON MAC J | | 90 | [ | | | AA
BIGGINS GARY C | | | | 90 | | | B
MYERS JR LELAND S SR | | | 89 | | | | A
BOVEE AJ | | I | 88 | | | B
HUNT ALLAN W | | | 88 | | | I A
OLSEN TOM L SR I | | | | 87 | I C
STEVENS DOM | | | 86 | | | | A
ELLIOTT ROBERT C EL | | | 85 | | | | A
COSTANTI COLE J | | | | 8 | | | B
WATERS KEITH SR | | | | | 84 | I c
REYNOLDS MASON | | | [ | 83 | I C
SAUER WILLIAM EL | | | | 83 | | | B
WHITE ROBERT SR | | | | 83 | | | B
THOMPSON ERIC J | | | 83 | | I | A
HOAGLUND DALE | | | | | 83 | I c
ROBERTSON KAREN J LD | | | | | | 83 | D
PFIESTER GRAYSON JR | | | | | | 82 | D
LEVI LONNIE | | I [ | I 82 | D
CROSS NED V | | I [ | I 82 | D
RINDAL DUSTIN J | | | | | 82 | I c
DENHAM MIKE T | | I [ | 81 | | c
CRITSER RYAN R JR | | | [ | 81 | [ c
BIRCH WELDON EL | | | 80 | | [ [ A
HUNT SR ALLAN W SR | | | [ | 80 | | C
PAULLUS JOHN M EL | | [ [ | 80 | [ c
GILLMAN RICHARD VT | | | | 79 | | | B
ALEXANDER ETHAN D | | | [ 79 | | I B
DEEDON GREGORY C | | I [ | 79 | I c
KING MICHAEL L SR I | | | | 78 | I C
FRYE BILL E EL | | | | | | 77 | D
ORMSBY WYATT J SJ | | | | | | 77| D
BUCHANAN BUCK W VT | | | | | 76 | | c
KROUSE CHASE W SJ | | | | | | 76 | D
COLANGELO VINCENT J JR | | | | | | 75 | D
SCARPA GRIFFIN M JR | | | | | 75 | | C
OLESEN TOM E VT | | 74 | | | [ | AA
ALDRICH TANNER N JR | | | | | 74 | | c
EVANS KATHERINE L LD | | [ [ | 72 | | c



Trophy Report EV 1

Total Shooters 64
Squad
WA 83 WA 46461
CA 94 CA35748
BC 5.3 BC 39768
CA 41 CA45921
CA 95 CA38416
OR 9.3 OR 48658
OR 162 OR47754
CA 14 CA49874
CA 34 CA49249
CA 92 CA37648
OR 64 OR19381

FRI DOUBLES
1st 100 TARGETS

Name

KELLY DEBORAH
BUERGLER SR JOHN P
ROSEBOOM BILL
DENHAM BILLY
HOFFMAN GRANT (BUD)
LONG SAMUEL D
SOUSA RICH

CETINA JOSLYN
WATERS PATRICIA A
HENDERSON BARBARA K
WHITE MIKE

LD
SR
SR
SR
EL
JR
EL
JR
LD
LD

1/6/2023 3:08:34 PM

AAA

AA

AVERAGE SCORE

71
70

Page 2

72
72

70
65
63
62
60
60
51

81
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Trophy Report EV 2
Shooters 80

Total

Squad

WA
CA
OR
BC
CA
OR
OR
CA
OR
CA
BC
OR

WA
CA
CA
CA
OR
BC
CA
CA

WA

WA
CA
CA
OR

WA
OR
CA

WA

WA
BC
CA
CA
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
BC
CA
OR
OR
CA
OR
CA
OR

WA
CA
CA

ID
BC

WA

CA

11.3
11.2
4.1
5.4
8.1
10.2
12.4
2.4
3.2
4.4
5.5
10.3
114
13.4
15.2
18.1
4.5
51
6.2
8.5
111
12.1
14.2
6.1
12.2
15.4
16.1
18.2
2.2
2.3
2.5
3.4
7.5
8.2
15.3
16.5
18.5
20.4
5.3
7.1
141
4.3
6.3
8.4
13.2
16.3
19.1
20.2
20.3
21
5.2
115
17.2

WA 49247
CA 48071
OR 38967
BC 35473
CA 02385
OR 45910
OR 45067
CA 44517
OR 48236
CA 41616
BC 40818
OR 46856
WA 48838
CA 48644
CA 49082
CA 47514
OR 25413
BC 02217
CA 46125
CA 01668
WA 48518
WA 48839
CA 44880
CA 44197
OR 45066
WA 41462
OR 49475
CA 47513
WA 36336
WA 46461
BC 46082
CA 48989
CA 46669
OR 01669
OR 47813
OR 49926
OR 41428
OR 45808
BC 39768
CA 45921
OR 35479
OR 42084
CA 43529
OR 28635
CA 48586
OR 49600
WA 46967
CA 22928
CA 46156
ID 48909

BC 02530
WA 41556
CA 49698

SAT SINGLES

1st 100 TARGETS

Name

THOMPSON ROLAND J
DUFFIN JACK
ELLIOTT ROBERT C
FOOKS BRIAN F
MYERS JR LELAND S
OLSEN TOM L
COSTANTI CHASE M
PINCOMBE RB
BOVEE AJ
ROBERTSON MAC J
HAZEN BRIAN
TAYLOR KEARY J
THOMPSON ERIC J
PFIESTER GRAYSON
BIGGINS GARY C
REYNOLDS MASON
STEPHENS JEFF L
MOORE ART
STETSER JEREMY
BIRCH WELDON
GILLMAN RICHARD
THOMPSON COLTON M
ALEXANDER ETHAN D
HUNT ALLAN W
COSTANTI COLE J
WOODS KEVIN P
ORMSBY MIKE L
KNORR ZACK D
KING MICHAEL L
KELLY DEBORAH
STEVENS DOM
EVANS KATHERINE L
HOAGLUND DALE
LEACH DEAN
BRUNEY JOSEPH H
CROSS NED V
BLAETTLER KAREN G
SMITH CHUCK H
ROSEBOOM BILL
DENHAM BILLY
PAULLUS JOHN M
BACKEN JOHN E
HUNT SR ALLAN W
PERKINS MACK
SCARPA GRIFFIN M
KOHLER COLTON J
OLESEN TOM E
BUCKLEY MARK O
LEVI LONNIE
CRITSER RYAN R
WHITE ROBERT
RINDAL DUSTIN J
NUNN JOSEPH

JR
JR
EL

SR
SR

JR

VT
SR

EL
VT

SJ
SR
LD

LD

SR
SR

LD
EL
SR
SR
EL

SR
EL
JR
JR
VT
VT

JR
SR

SJ

1/7/2023 2:51:37 PM

AAA

AA

99
98
98
98

97

96

92

98
97
97
97
97
97
97

96

96

95

94

94

92

91

100

98

97

96
96
96
96

95

95
95
95
94

94
94
94
94

94

94

93
93

92
92
92

92

91
91

94

92

Page
AVERAGE SCORE
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Trophy Report EV 2
Shooters 80

Total

Squad

CA
CA
OR
CA
WA
OR
OR
CA
OR
CA
CA
CA
CA
OR
OR
CA
OR
OR
CA
CA
CA
CA
OR
CA
OR
CA
OR

20.5
10.4
125
13.3
19.5
6.4
16.2
171
17.4
35
7.4
6.5
7.3
13.5
19.3
4.2
19.4
17.5
18.3
17.3
8.3
18.4
7.2
14.4
20.1
3.3
145

CA 38416
CA 48979
OR 49110
CA 49249
WA 46287
OR 19381
OR 44516
CA 49305
OR 48658
CA 35748
CA 41771
CA 49917
CA 45474
OR 49227
OR 49555
CA 48919
OR 49997
OR 49455
CA 49156
CA 49768
CA 19712
CA 49874
OR 36900
CA 11918
OR 46432
CA 37648
OR 47754

SAT SINGLES 1/7/2023 2:51:37 PM Page 2
1st 100 TARGETS AVERAGE SCORE 92
Name AAA AA A B C D
HOFFMAN GRANT (BUD) EL | | | | | 91 | | c
RUITER MICHAEL D JR | | [ | 90 | | | B
AUGUST ETHAN M JR | | | | 90 | | | B
WATERS PATRICIA A LD | | | | | 90 | | c
BUCHANAN BUCK W VT I | | | | 90 | | c
WHITE MIKE | | | | 89 | I | B
NORD RANDALL L EL | | | | | | 89 | D
WESTLAKE ACHILLES M JR I | | | | | 89 | D
LONG SAMUEL D JR | | | [ | [ 89 | D
BUERGLER SR JOHN P SR | | | | | | 88 | D
ROBERTSON KAREN J LD | | | | | 88 | | c
ALDRICH TANNER N JR | | [ | 87 | | | B
DENHAM MIKE T I | | | 87 | | | B
STEPHENS HUNTER R SJ | | | 87 | | | | A
KROUSE CHASE W SJ | | [ | 87 | | | B
EVANS KEITH C | | | | 86 | | | B
KROUSE MICHAEL W | | | | 86 | | | B
ORMSBY WYATT J SJ | | | | | | 85 | D
COLANGELO VINCENT J JR | | | [ | [ 85 | D
NUNN JIMMY | | | | 84 | | | B
WATERS KEITH SR I | | | | 83 | | C
CETINA JOSLYN JR | | | [ | [ 83 | D
DEEDON GREGORY C | | | | 82 | | | B
SAUER WILLIAM EL | | | | 82 | | | B
SMITH LYN F LD | | | | | | 82 | D
HENDERSON BARBARA K LD | | | | | | 80 | D
SOUSA RICH EL | | | | | | 61 | D



Trophy Report EV 3
Total Shooters 79

Squad
WA 11.3 WA 49247
BC 55 BC40818
BC 15 BC 46082
CA 6.1 CA46125
OR 81 OR 38967
OR 9.2 OR48236
CA 93 CA44880
CA 23 CA48071
OR 95 OR 49227
OR 152  OR 49600
OR 16.1 OR 49475
CA 44 CA41616
OR 11.2 OR 49110
CA 172 CA22928
CA 181 CA47514
CA 183 CA49156
OR 45 OR25413
OR 122 OR 45066
OR 43 OR 42084
WA 111 WA 48518
WA 114 WA 48838
OR 124 OR 45067
OR 141 OR 41428
CA 21 CAO02385
CA 25 CAO01668
BC 54 BC35473
CA 84 CA11918
CA 134 CA 48644
CA 34 CA48989
CA 7.3 CA46669
WA 115 WA 41556
WA 121 WA 48839
OR 165 OR 49926
CA 182 CA47513
CA 192 CA49698
CA 14 CA49917
CA 6.3 CA44197
CA 7.4 CA45474
CA 173 CA 46156
CA 12 CA48979
BC 52 BC02530
OR 91 ORO01669
WA 155 WA 46287
OR 16.3 OR 49455
WA 154 WA 41462
CA 175 CA38416
CA 185 CA48586
ID 1.1 ID 48909
WA 1.3 WA 46461
OR 131 OR 35479
CA 133 CA49249
OR 153 OR47813
OR 17.1 OR 46432

SAT HANDICAP
1st 100 TARGETS

Name

THOMPSON ROLAND J
HAZEN BRIAN
STEVENS DOM
STETSER JEREMY
ELLIOTT ROBERT C
BOVEE AJ
ALEXANDER ETHAN D
DUFFIN JACK
STEPHENS HUNTER R
KOHLER COLTON J
ORMSBY MIKE L
ROBERTSON MAC J
AUGUST ETHAN M
BUCKLEY MARK O
REYNOLDS MASON
COLANGELO VINCENT J
STEPHENS JEFF L
COSTANTI COLE J
BACKEN JOHN E
GILLMAN RICHARD
THOMPSON ERIC J
COSTANTI CHASE M
BLAETTLER KAREN G
MYERS JR LELAND S
BIRCH WELDON
FOOKS BRIAN F
SAUER WILLIAM
PFIESTER GRAYSON
EVANS KATHERINE L
HOAGLUND DALE
RINDAL DUSTIN J
THOMPSON COLTON M
CROSS NED V
KNORR ZACK D

NUNN JOSEPH
ALDRICH TANNER N
HUNT ALLAN W
DENHAM MIKE T

LEVI LONNIE

RUITER MICHAEL D
WHITE ROBERT
LEACH DEAN
BUCHANAN BUCK W
ORMSBY WYATT J
WOODS KEVIN P
HOFFMAN GRANT (BUD)
SCARPA GRIFFIN M
CRITSER RYAN R
KELLY DEBORAH
PAULLUS JOHN M
WATERS PATRICIA A
BRUNEY JOSEPH H
SMITHLYN F

From

To
JR

EL

JR
SJ
JR

JR
VT

JR
VT

VT

LD
SR
EL

EL
JR
LD

SJ
SJ
JR

JR
SR
SR
VT
SJ

EL
JR
JR
LD
EL
LD
SR
LD

25.
27.

1/7/2023 6:36:40 PM

95

91

89

88
88
87

86
86
86
86

85
85

84

83

Page
AVERAGE SCORE

22. 19.
24.5 21.5

I 9 | I
I | I
I 94 | I
I 92 | I
I 92 | I
I 92 | I
I 92 | I
I I I
I 9 | I
I 9 | I
I I 90 |
I | I
I 89 | I
I 89 | I
I | 89 |
I I 89 |
I | I
I I I
I | I
I 87 | I
I 87 | I
I 87 | I
I I 87 |
I | I
I | I
I I I
I | I
I I 86 |
I I 85 |
I 85 | I
I I I
I | I
I I 85 |
I I 85 |
I | 85 |
I I 84 |
I | I
I I 84 |
I I 84 |
I | 83 |
I I I
I 83 | I
I 83 | I
I I 83 |
I 82 | I
I I 82 |
I | 82 |
I 81 | I
I 81 | I
I 81 | I
I I 8l |
I 8l | I
I | 8l |

1
83

225
27
23

24.5
24

235
24
26
23
23

20.5
27
22
22

20.5
20
27

25.5
27
23
24

23.5
20
27
26
27

26.5
19
21
23
25

26.5
20

215
19
21
27
21
21

20.5
26

23.5
22

195
23
21
19

22.5
22
22
19
24
20



Trophy Report EV 3
Total Shooters 79

Squad
OR 10.3 OR 46856
WA 105 WA 46967
CA 191 CA49305
CA 33 CA37648
CA 42 CA48919
BC 53 BC39768
OR 6.4 OR19381
CA 75 CA41771
OR 17.4 OR 45808
CA 193 CA49768
CA 35 CA35748
CA 41 CA49082
BC 51 BCO02217
CA 62 CA43529
OR 142 OR 49997
OR 16.2 OR 44516
OR 194 OR 48658
CA 184 CA49874
CA 83 CA19712
OR 65 OR 36900
CA 7.1 CA45921
OR 10.2 OR 45910
OR 132 OR 47754
WA 22 WA 36336
OR 24 OR28635
OR 143 OR 49555

SAT HANDICAP
1st 100 TARGETS

Name

TAYLOR KEARY J
OLESEN TOM E
WESTLAKE ACHILLES M
HENDERSON BARBARA K
EVANS KEITH C
ROSEBOOM BILL
WHITE MIKE
ROBERTSON KAREN J
SMITH CHUCK H

NUNN JIMMY
BUERGLER SR JOHN P
BIGGINS GARY C
MOORE ART

HUNT SR ALLAN W
KROUSE MICHAEL W
NORD RANDALL L
LONG SAMUEL D
CETINA JOSLYN
WATERS KEITH
DEEDON GREGORY C
DENHAM BILLY

OLSEN TOM L

SOUSA RICH

KING MICHAEL L
PERKINS MACK
KROUSE CHASE W

From
To

VT
JR
LD

SR

LD
EL

SR

SR
SR

EL
JR
JR
SR

SR
SR
EL
SR
EL
SJ

25.
27.

1/7/2023 6:36:40 PM

80
80

79
79
79

76
76
76

73

71

66
66

Page 2
AVERAGE SCORE 83

22. 19.
24.5 21.5

27
27
19
21
27
27
27
23.5
22.5
20
22
25.5
26

I

I
80 |
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
| 26.5
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I

79

78
78
78
76

76
76
76
75

20
20
19
19
24.5
26
24
26
20
27
25
19

74
73

I
|
I
|
I
I
|
I
|
I
I
|
I
|
|
I
|
I
|
|
I
|
| 68
|

|

I

51



Trophy Report EV 4 SUN SINGLES 1/8/2023 1:22:07 PM Page 1

Total Shooters 72 1st 100 TARGETS AVERAGE SCORE 91
Squad Name AAA AA A B C D
BC 55 BC40818 HAZEN BRIAN | | | 100 | | [ | A
WA 11.3 WA 49247 THOMPSON ROLAND J JR | | | 100 | | | [ A
OR 9.2 OR38967 ELLIOTT ROBERTC EL | | 99 | | | [ | AA
OR 10.2 OR45910 OLSEN TOML SR | | | | 99 | [ [ B
WA 11.4 WA 48838 THOMPSON ERIC J | | | 99 | | | | A
WA 121 WA 48839 THOMPSON COLTON M | | | 929 | | | | A
OR 3.2 OR48236 BOVEE AJ | | [ 98 | | | [ A
CA 54 CA01668 BIRCHWELDON EL | | | | 98 | | | B
CA 6.2 CA46125 STETSER JEREMY | | | | 98 | | [ B
OR 10.3 OR 46856 TAYLOR KEARY J | | | 98 | | | | A
OR 135 OR49227 STEPHENS HUNTERR SJ | | | 98 | | | | A
CA 142 CA44880 ALEXANDER ETHAND | | 98 | [ | | [ AA
OR 45 OR25413 STEPHENS JEFF L VT | | | 97 | | | | A
CA 51 CA02385 MYERSJRLELAND S SR | | 97 | [ | [ [ AA
OR 105 OR49926 CROSS NEDV | | [ | 97 | | [ B
WA 11.1 WA 48518 GILLMAN RICHARD VT | | | | 97 | | | B
OR 124 OR45067 COSTANTICHASE M | | 97 | [ | | [ AA
CA 134 CA48644 PFIESTER GRAYSON JR | | | | | 97 | | c
CA 22 CA44517 PINCOMBE RB | | | 9 | | | [ A
CA 42 CA48919 EVANSKEITHC | | [ | 96 | | [ B
CA 44 CA41616 ROBERTSON MACJ | | 96 | | | | | AA
OR 122 OR45066 COSTANTICOLEJ | | | 9 | | [ [ A
OR 153 OR 47813 BRUNEY JOSEPH H SR | | | 96 | | | | A
CA 182 CA47513 KNORR ZACK D SJ | | | | 96 | | [ B
CA 24 CA48979 RUITER MICHAEL D JR | | [ | 94 | | [ B
BC 25 BC46082 STEVENS DOM | | | | 94 | [ | B
CA 104 CA49082 BIGGINS GARY C | | | 94 | | | [ A
CA 183 CA49156 COLANGELO VINCENTJ JR | | | | | | 94 | D
OR 41 OR49475 ORMSBY MIKE L | | | | 93 | | | B
CA 6.3 CA43529 HUNT SR ALLAN W SR | | [ | 93 | | [ B
CA 74 CA41771 ROBERTSON KAREN J LD | | | | | 93 | | c
CA 75 CA46669 HOAGLUND DALE | | | | 93 | | [ B
WA 115 WA 41556 RINDAL DUSTINJ | | | | 93 | | | B
OR 15.1 OR 35479 PAULLUS JOHN M EL | | | | | | 93 | D
WA 154 WA 41462 WOODS KEVIN P | | [ | 93 | | [ B
CA 173 CA46156 LEVILONNIE | | | | 93 | [ | B
ID 21 ID48909 CRITSER RYANR JR | [ | 92 | | | [ A
CA 35 CA35748 BUERGLER SR JOHN P SR | | | | | | 92 | D
CA 6.1 CA44197 HUNT ALLAN W | | | | 92 | [ | B
OR 94 OR36900 DEEDON GREGORY C | | [ | 92 | | [ B
CA 132 CA48586 SCARPA GRIFFIN M JR | | | | 92 | | | B
OR 133 OR 48658 LONG SAMUEL D JR | | | [ | [ 92 | D
WA 141 WA 46967 OLESEN TOM E \a | | | 92 | | | | A
CA 164 CA49698 NUNN JOSEPH SJ | | | | | | 92 | D
CA 172 CA22928 BUCKLEY MARK O \a | | [ [ | 92 | [ c
OR 185 OR 41428 BLAETTLER KAREN G LD | | | 92 | I | | A
OR 125 OR49110 AUGUST ETHANM JR | | | | 90 | [ [ B
CA 181 CA47514 REYNOLDS MASON | | [ | 90 | | [ B
OR 43 OR42084 BACKEN JOHNE | | 89 | | | [ | AA
CA 65 CA49917 ALDRICH TANNER N JR | | [ | 89 | | [ B
CA 7.1 CA45921 DENHAM BILLY SR | | | | 89 | | | B
CA 144 CA11918 SAUER WILLIAM EL | | | | 89 | | [ B
WA 145 WA 46287 BUCHANAN BUCK W \a | | [ [ | 89 | [ c



Trophy Report EV 4

Total Shooters 72
Squad
CA 184 CA49874
OR 3.1 OR49455
CA 7.3 CA45474
OR 9.3 OR 49600
OR 64 OR19381
CA 16.1 CA49305
OR 16.2 OR 49997
CA 52 CA49249
WA 23 WA 46461
OR 174 OR 44516
CA 175 CA38416
CA 34 CA48989
OR 17.1 OR 46432
CA 163 CA49768
OR 1655 OR 49555
CA 53 CA19712
CA 33 CA37648
OR 152 OR47754
OR 9.1 ORO01669

SUN SINGLES
1st 100 TARGETS

Name

CETINA JOSLYN
ORMSBY WYATT J
DENHAM MIKE T
KOHLER COLTON J
WHITE MIKE

WESTLAKE ACHILLES M
KROUSE MICHAEL W
WATERS PATRICIA A
KELLY DEBORAH

NORD RANDALL L
HOFFMAN GRANT (BUD)
EVANS KATHERINE L
SMITH LYN F

NUNN JIMMY

KROUSE CHASE W
WATERS KEITH
HENDERSON BARBARA K
SOUSA RICH

LEACH DEAN

JR
SJ

JR

JR

LD
LD
EL
EL
LD
LD

SJ
SR
LD
EL
SR

1/8/2023 1:22:07 PM

AAA

AA

88

86

86

84

83

81
79

43

AVERAGE SCORE

85

84

76

Page 2

89
88

88

86

84

83

75
75

91
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Trophy Report EV 5
Shooters 64

Total
Squad
CA 182
CA 183
BC 55
WA 113
CA 181
OR 135
CA 141
BC 15
OR 32
WA 82
OR 83
OR 104
OR 11.2
WA 1.3
WA 7.2
OR 95
OR 133
CA 12
CA 14
CA 44
CA 51
OR 92
WA 101
WA 105
CA 134
CA 34
CA 132
OR 3.1
OR 43
CA 6.1
CA 74
CA 42
CA 85
CA 93
WA 111
D 1.1
CA 71
OR 143
CA 144
CA 63
CA 84
OR 142
CA 6.2
OR 17.1
OR 45
CA 54
OR 103
CA 173
CA 75
WA 114
WA 115
OR 6.4
OR 94

CA 47513
CA 49156
BC 40818
WA 49247
CA 47514
OR 49926
CA 49305
BC 46082
OR 49455
WA 41462
OR 47813
OR 45066
OR 49110
WA 46461
WA 46287
OR 49227
OR 48658
CA 48979
CA 49917
CA 41616
CA 02385
OR 48236
WA 48839
WA 46967
CA 48644
CA 48989
CA 48586
OR 49475
OR 42084
CA 46125
CA 45474
CA 48919
CA 44517
CA 44880
WA 48518
ID 48909

CA 45921
OR 49555
CA 49698
CA 44197
CA 11918
OR 49997
CA 43529
OR 46432
OR 25413
CA 01668
OR 46856
CA 46156
CA 41771
WA 48838
WA 41556
OR 19381
OR 49600

SUN HANDICAP

1st 100 TARGETS

Name
KNORR ZACK D

COLANGELO VINCENT J

HAZEN BRIAN
THOMPSON ROLAND J
REYNOLDS MASON
CROSS NED V

WESTLAKE ACHILLES M

STEVENS DOM
ORMSBY WYATT J
WOODS KEVIN P
BRUNEY JOSEPH H
COSTANTI COLE J
AUGUST ETHAN M
KELLY DEBORAH
BUCHANAN BUCK W
STEPHENS HUNTER R
LONG SAMUEL D
RUITER MICHAEL D
ALDRICH TANNER N
ROBERTSON MAC J
MYERS JR LELAND S
BOVEE AJ
THOMPSON COLTON M
OLESEN TOM E
PFIESTER GRAYSON
EVANS KATHERINE L
SCARPA GRIFFIN M
ORMSBY MIKE L
BACKEN JOHN E
STETSER JEREMY
DENHAM MIKE T
EVANS KEITH C
PINCOMBE RB
ALEXANDER ETHAN D
GILLMAN RICHARD
CRITSER RYAN R
DENHAM BILLY
KROUSE CHASE W
NUNN JOSEPH

HUNT ALLAN W
SAUER WILLIAM
KROUSE MICHAEL W
HUNT SR ALLAN W
SMITH LYN F
STEPHENS JEFF L
BIRCH WELDON
TAYLOR KEARY J
LEVI LONNIE
ROBERTSON KAREN J
THOMPSON ERIC J
RINDAL DUSTIN J
WHITE MIKE
KOHLER COLTON J

From

To

SJ
JR

JR

SJ

SR

JR
LD
VT
SJ
JR
JR
JR

SR

VT
JR
LD
JR

VT
JR
SR
SJ
SJ

EL
SR
LD

VT
EL

JR

25.

1/9/2023 2:56:37 PM

94

90

88
88

88
88

86

85

83
83

82

81

81
81

80
79

Page
AVERAGE SCORE

22. 19.
24.5 21.5

I I 95 |
I | 95 |
I I I
I 93 | I
I I 93 |
I I 92 |
I | 9l |
I 90 | I
I | 90 |
I 90 | I
I 90 | I
I | I
I 90 | I
I 89 | I
I 89 | I
I 89 | I
I | 89 |
I I 88 |
I | 88 |
I | I
I I I
I 88 | I
I I I
I | I
I | 88 |
I I 87 |
I | 87 |
I I 86 |
I I I
I 86 | I
I I 86 |
I | I
I 85 | I
I 85 | I
I 85 | I
I 84 | I
I 84 | I
I I 84 |
I I 84 |
I | I
I I I
I | 83 |
I I I
I I 82 |
I | I
I I I
I | I
I | 8l |
I 80 | I
I 80 | I
I I I
I | I
I 78 | I

1
84

215
20
27

23.5

20.5
20
19
23

19.5
23
24

25.5
22
22
22
23
19

20.5
21
27
27

23.5

26.5
27
19
21
19

20.5
27

24.5
21
27

24.5
24
23

225
24
19
19
27

26.5
20

26.5



Trophy Report EV 5
Shooters 64

Total

Squad

CA
CA
CA
CA
CA
CA
CA
OR
OR
OR
OR

145
17.2
175
18.4
4.1
7.3
35
6.5
17.4
10.2
131

CA 49768
CA 22928
CA 38416
CA 49874
CA 49082
CA 46669
CA 35748
OR 36900
OR 35479
OR 45910
OR 47754

SUN HANDICAP
1st 100 TARGETS

Name

NUNN JIMMY
BUCKLEY MARK O
HOFFMAN GRANT (BUD)
CETINA JOSLYN
BIGGINS GARY C
HOAGLUND DALE
BUERGLER SR JOHN P
DEEDON GREGORY C
PAULLUS JOHN M
OLSEN TOM L

SOUSA RICH

1/9/2023 2:56:38 PM

From . . 25.
To . . 27.

VT
EL
JR
75

74
EL
SR
EL

70

Page 2

22.  19.
24.5 21.5

| | 78
[ 78 |

| |77
| |77
I I

I 75 |

[ 74 |

I I

I 73 |

I I

I I

66

AVERAGE SCORE

84

20
22
21
19
25.5
23
22
26
22
26
20



HIGH OVERALL

WA
BC
CA
OR
CA
CA
WA
BC
CA
OR
OR
CA
OR
CA
CA
OR
OR
WA
OR
WA
CA
CA
CA
CA
CA
CA
WA
CA

CA
WA
CA
WA
OR
CA
CA
OR
CA
CA
CA
OR
WA
OR
CA
CA
CA
OR
CA
OR
OR
OR

Mem#

WA 49247
BC 40818
CA 46125
OR 48236
CA 47513
CA 41616
WA 48839
BC 46082
CA 02385
OR 49475
OR 45066
CA 47514
OR 47813
CA 44880
CA 48644
OR 46856
OR 49926
WA 48838
OR 42084
WA 48518
CA 44197
CA 01668
CA 48919
CA 49156
CA 46156
CA 49082
WA 41556
CA 46669
ID 48909

CA 48586
WA 46287
CA 45474
WA 46967
OR 45910
CA 11918
CA 43529
OR 49455
CA 41771
CA 49917
CA 48989
OR 35479
WA 46461
OR 48658
CA 45921
CA 38416
CA 35748
OR 36900
CA 49874
OR 19381
OR 49555
OR 47754

2023 DEL NORTE CRAB BUCKLE

Name

THOMPSON ROLAND J
HAZEN BRIAN
STETSER JEREMY
BOVEE AJ

KNORR ZACK D
ROBERTSON MAC J
THOMPSON COLTON M
STEVENS DOM
MYERS JR LELAND S
ORMSBY MIKE L
COSTANTI COLE J
REYNOLDS MASON
BRUNEY JOSEPH H
ALEXANDER ETHAN D
PFIESTER GRAYSON
TAYLOR KEARY J
CROSS NED V
THOMPSON ERIC J
BACKEN JOHN E
GILLMAN RICHARD
HUNT ALLAN W
BIRCH WELDON
EVANS KEITH C
COLANGELO VINCENT J
LEVI LONNIE

BIGGINS GARY C
RINDAL DUSTIN J
HOAGLUND DALE
CRITSER RYAN R
SCARPA GRIFFIN M
BUCHANAN BUCK W
DENHAM MIKE T
OLESEN TOM E
OLSEN TOM L

SAUER WILLIAM
HUNT SR ALLAN W
ORMSBY WYATT J
ROBERTSON KAREN J
ALDRICH TANNER N
EVANS KATHERINE L
PAULLUS JOHN M
KELLY DEBORAH
LONG SAMUEL D
DENHAM BILLY
HOFFMAN GRANT (BUD)
BUERGLER SR JOHN P
DEEDON GREGORY C
CETINA JOSLYN
WHITE MIKE

KROUSE CHASE W
SOUSA RICH

Special

JR

SJ

SR

SR

JR

VT

EL

JR

JR
JR
VT

VT
SR
EL
SR
SJ
LD
JR
LD
EL
LD
JR
SR
EL
SR

JR

SJ
EL

AAA

AA

460

458

450

444

1/9/2023 2:57:26 PM

A

478

463

460

454

452

450

446

432

429

426

479

465

462

458

455

452

450

444
442
441
439
432

431
430

428

426

425

423
423

422
421

409

400

384
377

C

427

422

420

404

450

438

423

420

411

402

386

333

Page 1
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